
A RESOLUTION APPROVING COSTS 

FOR THE TWELFTH STREET LID 

) 

) 

RESOLUTION NO. 34 

for 1990 

WHEREAS, the City Council has, by Resolution No. 32 for 1990, approved costs for the 

Twelfth Street LID; and 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has recommended that the costs be amended as outlined 

in APPENDIX A, attached herewith; and 

WHEREAS, the amended costs are deemed reasonable and necessary for the improvements 

associated with said LID; NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The assessed cost for the improvements associated with the TWELFTH STREET 

LID shall be $36,941. 

Section 2. The provisions of this Resolution shall supercede the provisions of Resolution No. 

32 for 1990. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of 4 for and o 

President of Council this 26th day of September 

against and approved by the 

, 1990. 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

Cit Ad inistrator 



APPENDIX A 

Twelfth Street LID Amended Summary of Costs 

Construction Contract: 

Personnel Costs: 

$29,737 

2,963 

Advertising, Mailing, Printing, Title Checks: 212 

3.034 

Construction Subtotal: $35,946 

Less City Participation in Oversizing: (2,021} 

LID Subtotal: $33,925 

3.016 

Engineering: 

Legal and Bond Sale Costs: 

Total Assessment: $36,941 


	No. 34 -- Approving costs for the 12th Street LID




